ROCKY MOUNTAIN

POWER
A DVISION OF PAGIFICORP RECEIVED 201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
March 25, 2011 Y
UTILT
VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Jean D. Jewell, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702-5918
jean.jewell@puc.idaho.gov

Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S INVESTIGATION INTO
DISAGGREGATION AND AN APPROPRIATE PUBLISHED AVOIDED
COST RATE ELIGIBILITY CAP STRUCTURE FOR PURPA QUALIFYING
FACILITIES.
IPUC Docket No. GNR-E-11-01

Dear Ms. Jewell:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket an original and nine (9) copies of
Rocky Mountain Power’s Direct Testimony of Bruce W. Griswold.

Sincerely,

Jepe K Lansec [ 40

Jeffrey K. Larsen
Vice President, Regulation

cc: GNR-E-11-01 Service List

Enclosures



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 25 day of March, 2011, I caused to be served, via E-mail, a
true and correct copy of Rocky Mountain Power’s testimony in Case No. GNR-E-11-01

to the following:

Donovan E. Walker

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: dwalker@idahopower.com
Inordstrom@jidahopower.com

Daniel Solander

PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power
201 S. Main St., Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-mail: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Donald L. Howell, II

Kristine A. Sasser

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov

Robert D. Kahn

Northwest and Intermountain Power
Producers Coalition

1117 Minor Ave., Suite 300

Seattle, WA 98101

E-mail: rkahn@nippc.org

Robert A. Paul

Grand View Solar I1

15690 Vista Circle

Desert Hot Springs, CA 92241
E-mail: robertapaul08@gmail.com

Michael G. Andrea

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Ave.

Spokane, WA 99202

E-mail: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Ken Kaufmann (E-mail Only)
Lovinger Kaufmann, LLP

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 925
Portland, OR 97232

E-mail: Kaufmann@lklaw.com

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O' Leary, PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com
greg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Sturtevant

Energy Director

J.R. Simplot Company

PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83707-0027

E-mail: don.sturtevant@simplot.com

James Carkulis

Managing Member

Exergy Development Group of Idaho, LLC
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 1200

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: jcarkulis@exergydevelopment.com




Ronald L. Williams

Williams Bradbury, P.C.

1015 W. Hays St.

Boise ID, 83702

E-mail: ron@williamsbradbury.com

Dana Zentz

Vice President

Summit Power Group, Inc.

2006 E. Westminster

Spokane, WA 99223

E-mail: dzentz@summitpower.com

John R. Lowe

Consultant to Renewable Energy Coalition
12050 SW Tremont St.

Portland, OR 97225

E-mail: jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com

Bill Piske, Manager

Interconnect Solar Development, LLC
1303 E. Carter

Boise, ID 83706

E-mail: billpiske@cableone.net

Paul Martin

Intermountain Wind, LLC

PO Box 353

Boulder, CO 80306

E-mail:
paulmartin@intermountainwind.com

Shelley M. Davis

Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP
1010 W. Jefferson St. (83702)
PO Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: smd@jidahowaters.com

Ted Diehl

General Manager

North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, ID 83338

E-mail: nscanal@cableone.net

Scott Montgomery

President

Cedar Creek Wind, LLC

668 Rockwood Dr.

North Salt Lake, UT 84054
E-mail: scott@westernenergy.us

Thomas H. Nelson

Attorney

PO Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067- 1211
E-mail: nelson@thnelson.com

R. Greg Ferney

Mimura Law Offices, PLLC
2176 E. Franklin Rd., Suite 120
Meridian, ID 83642

E-mail: greg@mimuralaw.com

Dean J. Miller

McDeyvitt & Miller, LLP

PO Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

Wade Thomas

General Counsel

Dynamis Energy, LLC

776 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 15

Eagle, ID 83616

E-mail: wthomas@dynamisenergy.com

Brian Olmstead

General Manager

Twin Falls Canal Company
PO Box 326

Twin Falls, ID 83303

E-mail: olmstead@tfcanal.com

Bill Brown, Chair
Board of Commissioners
of Adams County, ID
PO Box 48
Council, ID 83612
E-mail: bdbrown@frontiernet.net




Ted S. Sorenson, P.E.
Birch Power Company
5203 South 11™ East
Idaho Falls, ID 83404
E-mail: ted@tsorenson.net

M.J. Humphries .

Blue Ribbon Energy LLC

4515 S. Ammon Road

Ammon, ID 83406

E-mail: blueribbonenergy@gmail.com

Gary Seifert

Kurt Myers

Idaho National Laboratory
Conventional Renewable Energy Group
2525 Fremont Ave

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3810

E-mail: gary.seifert@inl.gov

Kurt. myers@inl.gov

Megan Walseth Decker
Senior Staff Counsel
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak Street, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

E-mail: megan@rnp.org

Glenn Ikemoto

Margaret Rueger

Idaho Windfarms, LLC

672 Blair Avenue

Piedmont, CA 94611

E-mail: glenni@envisionwind.com
Margaret@envisionwind.com

Arron F. Jepson

Blue Ribbon Energy LLC
10660 South 540 East
Sandy, UT 84070

E-mail: arronesq@aol.com

Ken Miller

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N, Sixth Street (83702)

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: botto@idahoconservation.org

(\,@m N

Carrie Meyer
Coordinator, Administrative Services



